### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr Kazuhiro Tanaka	02/25/2010
Mr. Harushiko Yasue	02/25/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tanaka Metal Industry Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1095 Hinaga	
City:	Yamagata-city	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	501-2253	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12722525

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (815)826-8760

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +81-58-268-2175

Email: tpb108tpb@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Hiroe & Associates Taras P. Bemko

Address Line 1: 4-3, Usa 3-chome

Address Line 4: Gifu-city, JAPAN 500-8368

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OP2010-005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Taras P. Bemko

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign\_Ex#page1.tif source=Assign\_Ex#page2.tif OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024069 FRAME: 0888

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Kazuhiro TANAKA and Haruhiko YASUE hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto TANAKA METAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD., a corporation of JAPAN having a business address at 1095 Hinaga, Yamagata-city, Gifu-Pref. 501-2253, JAPAN, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to inventions described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SHOWERHEAD.

We further assign all rights in and to said application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patents upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or its nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reexaminations and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or its nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

By:_		Date: February , 201	0
	Kazuhiro TANAKA		
	_		
By:_	安江治彦	Date: February 25, 201	.0
-	Harubiko YASUE	<del></del>	

PATENT REEL: 024069 FRAME: 0889

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Kazuhiro TANAKA and Haruhiko YASUE hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto TANAKA METAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD., a corporation of JAPAN having a business address at 1095 Hinaga, Yamagata-city, Gifu-Pref. 501-2253, JAPAN, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to inventions described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SHOWERHEAD.

We further assign all rights in and to said application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patents upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or its nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reexaminations and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or its nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

By: 日中和五 Kazuhiro TANAKA	Date: February 26, 2010
By:Haruhiko YASUE	Date: February , 2010

RECORDED: 03/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 024069 FRAME: 0890